
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2270
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2012
SELL OFF STAKES IN POWER PROJECTS
Patel Shri Lalubhai

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether many developers are proposing to sell their stakes in power projects in view of a lot of problems being faced by the power sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

( c ) the steps taken by the Government to remove the problems being faced in erecting power projects and improving the transmission?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL )

(a)&(b) : No, Madam. Ministry of Power has no report regarding developers proposing to sell their stakes in power Projects due to problems being faced by the Power Sector in the country.

(c) : Steps taken by the Government to remove the problems being faced in erecting power projects and improving the transmission are given at Annex.
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